



Heddlu Police

DYFED-POWYS

FOI Reference: 307/2020

Request:

Request for Updated FOI - Road Statistics

Please may I request updated statistics for the following roads within the Dyfed Powys Police area (covering 2018 onwards):

1. A485
2. B4459
3. A482
4. A487
5. A485 (Tregaron to Llanfarian)
6. B4575 (Llanilar to Trawsgoed)
7. B4340 Pontrhydfendigaid - Southgate
8. A4120 Aber to Ponterwyd
9. B4459 Pencader to Synod Inn
10. B4336 Llandysul to Llanfihangel
11. B4336 Llanllwni to Llanfihangel
12. A486 Synod Inn to Llandysul
13. A475 Newcastle Emlyn to Lampeter
14. B4337 Llanwnnen to Llanrhystud
15. A482 Lampeter to Llanwrda
16. A470 complete stretch in the Dyfed Powys area (since 2011 please)

Response:

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police does hold the information requested, as outlined below.

Please note: the information concerning 'damage only' road traffic collisions is stored on a separate system to 'injury' road traffic collisions, therefore the information is presented separately below.

Damage only RTC's:

Damage only RTC			
	2018	2019	2020 (up to 22/06/20)
1. A485	47	47	12
2. B4459	5	4	0
3. A482	25	29	5
4. A487	131	108	30
5. A485 (Tregaron to Llanfarian)	11	7	3

6. B4575 (Llanilar to Trawsgoed)	0	2	0
7. B4340 Pontrhydfendigaid - Southgate	6	5	1
8. A4120 Aber to Ponterwyd	7	4	1
9. B4459 Pencader to Synod Inn	5	4	0
10. B4336 Llandysul to Llanfihangel	6	3	1
11. B4336 Llanllwni to Llanfihangel	0	0	0
12. A486 Synod Inn to Llandysul	8	2	3
13. A475 Newcastle Emlyn to Lampeter	13	9	3
14. B4337 Llanwnnen to Llanrhystud	25	17	11
15. A482 Lampeter to Llanwrda	13	14	4

Damage only RTC										
	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020 (up to 22/06/ 20)
16. A470 complete stretch	103	94	110	86	86	106	115	102	111	27

Injury RTC's:

Injury RTC's - 1. A485			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	1	3	20
2019	0	5	12
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	2	1

Injury RTC's - 2. B4459			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	0	0
2019	0	0	1
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	0	1

Injury RTC's - 3. A482			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	3	10
2019	0	7	7
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	0	0

Injury RTC's - 4. A487			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	1	17	54
2019	3	18	48
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	1	6	14

Injury RTC's - 5. A485 (Tregaron to Llanfarian)
--

	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	0	6
2019	0	1	1
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	1	0

Injury RTC's - 6. B4575 (Llanilar to Trawsgoed)			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	0	0
2019	0	0	0
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	0	0

Injury RTC's - 7. B4340 Pontrhydfendigaid - Southgate			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	0	7
2019	0	0	2
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	0	0

Injury RTC's - 8. A4120 Aber to Ponterwyd			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	0	1
2019	0	1	1
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	0	0

Injury RTC's - 9. B4459 Pencader to Synod Inn			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	0	0
2019	0	0	0
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	0	1

Injury RTC's 10. B4336 Llandysul to Llanfihangel			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	0	0
2019	0	0	0
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	0	0

Injury RTC's - 11. B4336 Llanllwni to Llanfihangel			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	0	0
2019	0	0	0
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	1	0

Injury RTC's - 12. A486 Synod Inn to Llandysul			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	1	0
2019	1	0	0
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	0	1

Injury RTC's - 13. A475 Newcastle Emlyn to Lampeter			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	1	8
2019	0	0	8
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	1	2

Injury RTC's - 14. B4337 Llanwnnen to Llanrhystud			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	4	5
2019	0	1	9
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	2	2

Injury RTC's - 15. A482 Lampeter to Llanwrda			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2018	0	1	4
2019	0	4	5
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	0	0

Injury RTC's - 16. A470 complete stretch			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight
2011	2	15	27
2012	3	7	42
2013	0	9	39
2014	1	18	37
2015	1	18	40
2016	3	10	44
2017	4	14	35
2018	1	14	26
2019	0	10	23
2020 (up to 01/07/20)	0	2	8

It should be noted that as a result of the systems adopted by Dyfed-Powys Police in relation to the recording of such information that the information released may or may not be accurate.